	2023-2024	2023-2024 Utility Fee
	Rental Fee	
Auditorium		
High School- West HS	\$94.00/hr.	\$38.00/hr.
High School- East HS and North HS	\$73.00/hr.	\$27.00/hr.
Middle School	\$37.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.
Elementary School	\$21.00/hr.	\$11.00/hr.
Gymnasium		
High School		
North Gymnasium	\$78.00/hr.	\$43.00/hr.
Large Gymnasium	\$52.00/hr.	\$33.00/hr.
Small Gymnasium/Mezzanine Areas	\$26.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.
AWYBA, AEYBA, NBBC, and NGBC will pay a maximum of \$500 for a Saturday renta all-inclusive.	al and \$1,500 for a	Sunday rental,
Middle School		
Large Gymnasium	\$26.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.
Small Gymnasium	\$21.00/hr.	\$14.00/hr.
Elementary School	\$21.00/hr.	\$14.00/hr.
Use of Scoreboard, Additional (For Gyms, Pools, Outdoor Fields)	\$6.00/game	N/C
Classroom (Regular)	\$11.00/hr. or \$80.00/day	\$6.00/hr.
Kitchen (Must contact Chartwells)		
Elementary Schools	\$16.00/hr.	\$11.00/hr.
Middle Schools	\$26.00/hr.	\$22.00/hr.
East/West High School	\$26.00/hr.	\$21.00/hr.
North High School	\$37.00/hr.	\$27.00/hr.
Computer Labs (30 computers/lab)	\$42.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.
Music Rooms (HS and MS)	\$21.00/hr. or \$160.00/day	\$11.00/hr.
Special Areas		
Atriums, Commons, MP Rooms, Cafeterias	\$16.00/hr. or \$120.00/day	\$11.00/hr.
Restrooms associated with outdoor use	\$11.00/hr.	\$6.00/hr.

Turf Stadium Fields (High Schools)	\$78.00	\$17.00/hr
(Open from April 1st through November 1st)		
Football/Soccer Fields (High Schools/Middle Schools)	\$26.00/hr.	\$17.00/hr.
Use of Lights, Additional	\$26.00/hr.	\$27.00hr.
Use of Scoreboard, Additional	\$6.00/game	N/C
	4 010 0/ 841110	.,, -
Baseball or Softball Diamonds (EHS, NHS, Niehaus)	\$26.00/hr.	\$11.00/hr
*Daily Fee is based on maximum 8-hr time (continuous) Additional time over 8 hrs. billed hourly. Daily Fee for Stadium, Football/Soccer, Baseball/Softball includes use of Press Box, scoreboard, restrooms, and concession stands (where available). Utility and Custodial Fees are extra per building unit.	\$260/day*	
Field Prep Fee (Line Painting/chalking-in season)	\$45.00 ea.	
Field Prep Fee (Out of Season/Special)**	\$100.00 ea.	
** If field prep costs are significantly higher, time and material will be billed.	9100.00 ca.	
Pressbox (East, North, West, Einstein, and Madison) (Includes scoreboard/sound system use where available)	\$11.00/hr.	\$8.00/hr.
Concession and/or Restroom Building	\$11.00/hr.	\$6.00/hr.
Tennis Courts per location		
(Does not include restroom use) 1/2 day = 0 to 5 hours	\$50.00	
Full day= 5+ hours	\$85.00	
Pools (Includes use of locker rooms)	¢35.00 //	625.00 /h.v.
	\$35.00/hr. \$6.00/hr.	\$35.00/hr. \$6.00/hr.
Use of Scoreboard, Additional  Misc. Utility Fees- Based on Use	\$6.00/111.	\$6.00/111.
·		
Custodian Personnel Rate	\$36.00/hr.	
Stage Manager Rate	\$36.00/hr.	
Stage Assistant Rate	\$10.00/hr.	
Overtime 150% of base rate		
Double Time 200% of base rate		
Double Time 20079 of bude fute		
Category A events will not be assessed a charge		
Category B events will be charged 100% of the above listed fees		
Category C events will be charged 175% of the above listed fees		
Category D events will be charged 200% of the above listed fees		
Category E events will be charged 250% of the above listed fees		